COLLEGE OF THE ROCKIES

Locker Rental Terms and Conditions

Your use of a College of the Rockies locker is subject to the following terms and conditions. It is your responsibility to read and understand the terms and conditions of the locker rental agreement.

- 1. Locker rental fees are non-refundable.
- 2. Locker combinations will be provided once payment for the rental term has been received.
- 3. Locker rentals are non-transferrable between users.
- 4. Unless prior arrangements are made with the College of the Rockies Student Life office, only locks provided by College of the Rockies may be used on lockers. Use of unauthorized locks will result in an automatic removal of the lock, and a \$25.00 lock replacement fee will be charged to you.
- 5. Lockers must be cleared out at the end of the term and locks left on the lockers or cleaning/replacement fee(s) will be applied to your student account. Fee(s) can be paid at the College of the Rockies or online.
 - a. **\$25 lock replacement fee** will be charged for any missing locks.
 - b. **\$25 locker cleaning fee** will be charged for the removal of any items left in the locker at the end of the rental term.
- 6. Items cleared from lockers will be held for up to a maximum of 30 days, after which time the contents will be disposed of. For sanitary reasons, clothing and perishable items will be disposed of immediately.
- 7. Any misuse of the locker will result in the termination of this agreement and the immediate forfeiture of the locker.
- 8. College of the Rockies is not responsible for any damage to or theft of items that are left in your locker.
- 9. Locks and lockers remain the property of College of the Rockies. Anything maintained in College of the Rockies space, including lockers, must be in accordance with all College of the Rockies policies and procedures and all applicable municipal, provincial and federal laws. Suspected violation of any terms and conditions can result in a locker search without notice or permission and the removal of locker contents. Normally locker searches will be conducted by College of the Rockies Student Life. College of the Rockies may in its discretion share the results of a locker search with the police authorities or other external bodies.